| ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL

IV. RAMPS, cont.

VIIL ELEVATORS, cont.

X SANITARY FACILITES, cont.
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. WHERE MORE THAN ONE ROUTE OF TRAVEL 1S PROVIDED, ALL ROUTES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. SEC. 1I4.1.2

%ﬁﬁéﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁhﬁﬁm & FLLTE UG oAb LT 12 DGR EIohG | PO EEthemy
m m &évﬁ%‘%g M C@g’t};rlﬂlggcc.ﬁgg/z@& ALl CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THE 4" IN HEIGHT
s S B R DI A R T BT AR BT ARIN O™ R IR AAETHRH SR AT oo

WALKS AND SIDEUALKS

bR A HRE Y SBE R DS B AL SRR ACRIDURP SEQLATAce oT D B erers o
b R V) PS40 TAERIL TRG o0 it en maomr s o arr o

. SURFACES WITH A SLOFE OF 6% GRADIENT SHALL BE SLIP-RESISTANT. SEC. 133B.1.2
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TI-IEOUFACE

II PARKING

PROVIDE DISABLES ACCESQIBLE PARKING SFPACES A% REQUIRED BY TABLE IIB&, SEC. 1288,
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TI-ENAXII"H‘I CROSS SLOPE IN ANT DIRECTION OF AN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND ADJACENT ACCESS AISLE SHALL NO EXCEED 2%.
g' éﬁﬁ&%@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE THE MINIMUM POSSIBLE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:82 (2% SLOFE) IN ANY

T GROUND IN THE STALL OR SPACE IN UHITE OR SUITABLE
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LOADING ZONES AND ALONG AT LEAST ONE VEHRICLE
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1. OTHER INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A DIMENSION IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP RUN OF NOT LESS THAN £0". 8EC. 11228547

12. THE SURFACE OF RAMPS SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT.

[2. REQUIRED RAMPS SHALL VEACII@ATLEA&T?'HI&H ORAIUI-EELGMIDERAILG2'TO4'HIGHGIEAGH5IDE<#THEWLANDIM
THAT HAS A VERTICAL DROP EXCEEDING 4' AND THAT IS NOT BOUINDED B OR FENCE. SEC. 1228543

13. HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON RAMES THAT PROVIDE ACCESS IF SLOPE EXCEEDS 1:12@ (B% S8LOFE), EXCEPT THAT AT EXTERIOR DOOR
LANDINGS, HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED ON RAMPS LESS THAN 6" RIGE OR T2° IN LENGTH. SEC. 133883

4. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PLACED ON EACH SIDE OF EACH RAMP, BE CONTINUOUS THE RULL LENGTH CF THE RAMP, SHALL BE 34" TO 38"
GECABOVII%BEEEMI P SURFACE, SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12° BETOWT&ETOPMDBOWMGWWMDWB&DSMLBEW.

1B. HANDRAILS PROJECTING A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN | X' BETUWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. HANDRAILS M
BELOCATEDNAECESSIF“E*CE%I&AHAXI&NGB‘DEPAPDEXTEND&A LEAST 18° ABOVE THE TOP OF THE RAIL SEC. 13355

6. TI-EGRIPPORTIONSHN.LNOT LESS THAN -Y'NORHOEWIX‘ORTI-EGIMFEML VIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE
AND ALL SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH WITH NO WDRAIL&WNOTROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. 8EC. 11228851

. Y WALL OR SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE 4

I“IINII'"M"IRADIU&G
18. WHERE EXTENSION OF THE HANDRAIL IN THE DIRECTION OF THE RAMP RUN WOULD CREATE A HAZARD, THE EXTBISION&ONHANDRAIL&FOR
RAMPS SHALL COMPLY UWITH 8BC. 11338424, OR THE EXTENSION ON THE HANDRAIL MY BE TURNED 92 DEGREES TO THE RUN OF THE

THE RAMP SURFACE 1S NOT BOUNDED BY A WALL OR FENCE AND THE RAMP EXCEEDS 1©' IN LENGTH, THE RAMP 8HALL COMPLY WITH
ONE OF THE FOLLOUWING REGQLUIREMENTS:
a. A GUIDE CURB A MINIMUM OF 2° IN HEIGHT SHALL BE PROYIDED AT EACH S6IDE OF THE RMP#OR(&EC. 12388.61)
b. A WHEBL GUIDE RAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED, CENTERED 3' PLUS OR MINUS I' ABOVE THE SURFACE OR THE RAMP. SEC. l123BB62

20, RAMPS MORE THAN 32° ABOVETI-E ADJACENT GROUND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WILSA&GUIED BY THIS SECTION 102334.6.
SUCH GUARDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE TOP OF THE RAMP TO THE BOTTOM OF THE RAMP. 8EC.

GUARDRAILS
L RAMPS AND LANDINGS OPEN ON ONE OR BOTH SIDES SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS AS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION. SEC. 11338511

WOGED FLOOR AND ROOF OFENINGS, %PEI AEPEI- GLAZED $IDE9 OF STAIRWAYS, AISLES! LANDI!%% gépw BALCONIES Qgg FPORCHES
A%D GUARDRAIL. GUARDRAILS 6HALL BE PROVI AT THE ENDS OF AlSLES UHERE Y TERMINATE A AFIA&CO OF BOXES,

BALCONIES AND GALLERIE& SEC. 1328512

3. THE TOP OF GUARDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 42' IN HEIGHT. SEC. 11338513

WHERE 4N VATIGIGIMN&#OF OCCURS BETUEEN AN Al AR#E*TOMG!A‘I’SANDTI-B ADJACENT OR GRADE,
GLIA LS N%#LE&S M%AISLEFLOORSSMJ.BEFR&L;FDE GUARDRAILS 4 TI-EBJDSG‘AI

TEH‘IINAIN&ATTI-EFIA&CO ND&N.I;E FOR THE WIDTH OF THE AISLE AND BE NO CLOSER THAN 42°
TO THE CLOSEST SURPACE OP‘I’I'EOID.IQI.QBLI%4 THERE ARE & PSAND e SXT:%IGE. SEC. 133513

0@4 ey "355".81.4% HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4' IN DIAMETER CANNOT PASS
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AISLES

L _EVERY PORTION OF EVERY BUILDING IN WHICH ARE INSTAU.ED SEATS, TABLES, MERCHANDISE, EQUIFMENT OR 8MILAR MATERIALS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WiTH AlSLES LEADING TO AN EXIT. SEC. li23B6

IIBaEBVbEL’RY AISLE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" WIDE IF SERVING ONLY ONE SIDE, AND NOT LESS THAN 44* WIDE F SERVING BOTH SIDES. 8EC.

CUED RAMPS
CURBRMP&&W.LBEAHINWG‘”‘INNIDWWMLLIE GENERALLY, IN 4 $INGLE SLOPED FPLANE, WITH 4 MIN. OF SURFACE WARPING

AND CROSS SLOFE. EBC. II27B.

2. TI-EGLOFEﬁCImRAHP&M.LNOTEXCEDID(”3%$LOFE) TIRANSITIONS FROM RAMPS TO WALKS, GUTTERS, OR STREETS SHALL BE
AIDMQABHJPTG-IANG!G MAXIMIM SLOFES OF JOINMWRO SUMMDIAT!LYADJACNTTOMCURBRAMP

OR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SMALL NOT EXOEDL?@(S*QLOFE)WI 42* CF OF AND BOTTOM OF THE CURB RAMP. THE ELOPE OF THE

FANNED OR RLARED SIDES OF CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED I:i0 (10% GLOPE) SEC. 112TBB3

3. A LEVEL LANDING 48' DEEP SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE UFPER END OF RAMP OVER IT9 RULL WIDTH TO PERMIT

*EXOEPTFOR

8. MIN. CLEAR WIDTH FOR ELEVATOR DOORS SHALL BE 36°. SEC. leBl4

DOORS CLOSED BY AUTOMATIC MEANS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DOOR DEVICE THAT WILL FUNCTION TO STOP AND REOFEN & CAR DOOR
ANDADJACENT HOISTWAY DOOR IN CASE THE CAR DOOR 6 OBS TR-CTEDIUHILE CLOSING. THI$ EOFENM DEVICE SHALL ALSO BE CAPABLE
OF SENSING AN OBJECT OR FERSON IN THE PATH OF A CLOSING DOOR WITHOUT REGUIRING CONT PORACTIVATIG\IATANOHINALQ'ANDI‘S'
AND ABOVE FLOOR DOOR DEVICES SHALL REMAIN E’FECTI\@FORAFERIODWNOTLE%TI-MN 2 SECONDS. AFTER SUCH AN INTERVAL.,
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANS| i-26, TI-E&A]"EDOCII‘EQTI‘UW éEC. lileBlB

7. THE MINTUM ACCEPTABLE TIME FOR DOORS TO REMAIN RLLY OFEN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN B SECONDS. EC. el

8 ﬂ-ECARINsIDESFW.LN.LOUJFORﬂ-EWINSa‘AUHEELCIMIR THE MIN. CLEAR DISTANCE BETUEEN WALLS OR BETWEEN WALL AND DOOR)]
EXCLUDING RETURN PANEL, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 20" X B4" FOR CENTER OFPENING DOORS, AND 68" X 84" FOR SIDE OPENING DOORS. SEE
PG 1B-40A. MIN. DISTANCE FROM WALL TO RETURN PANEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN BI'. SEC. lleB.l

THE CENTERLINE OF ELEVATOR FLOOR BUTTONS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN B4' AFF. FOR SIDE AFPROACH AND 48° FOR FRONT APPROACH.
PHOTOELECTRIC TUBE BYPASS SWITCHES, EMERGENCY CONTROLS, INCLUDING THE EMERGENCY STOP AND ALARM, SHALL BE
GROUPED IN OR ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM COF THE PANEL NO LOUER THAN 2'-1I° FROM THE FLOOR,

FOR MULT! LECQ*ITROLGON. ONE eET BUITON&SI-IALLBEF’ROVIDEDIUITI-IVISUAL

INDICATORS TO SHOW WHEN EACH CALL I8 REGISTERED. TI-E visual IPDICATORSSHALL BE EXTINGUIQI-ED WHEN EACH CALL 18 5

EMERGENCY BE POSI GED HIGHER THAN 48" AFF, AND THE HANDSET CORD SHALL BE A MIN. OF 2'-B* IN

LENGTH. IF'I'H!TBI.EPHON!SY&TE‘IIQLOCAT!DIN CLOSED COMPARTMENT, THE COMP DOORHARDMML BE LEVER TYFE
ING TO THE PROVISIONS OF SEC. 12043, TYPE OF LOCK OR LATCH. EMERGENCY ICATION SHALL NOT REQUIRE VOICE

COMMUNICATION. WHERE POBSIBLE, A 48" HEIGHT FOR ELEVATOR FLOOR BUTTONS 15 PREFERRED. SEC. IlIbB 18

12. IDENTIFICATION ROR THE VISUALLY MPAIRED SHALL BE A8
A, PASSENGER ELEV, TORCARCONTROLSSHN.LI-IAVEAHIN.DII‘EN&IWG% AND SHALL BE RAISED J3° FLUS OR MINUS )" ABOVE THE

£
B. GONTROLS BUTTONS 8HALL BE ILLUMINATED, SHALL HAVE SQUARE SHOULDERS AND SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY A MECHANICAL MOTION THAT 19

CCN'I'ROL ONS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY 3%'-MiN. CHARACTE% T CONFORM TO SEC. INBBS, OR STAN.DARD RAISED SYMBOL
II"'EDIA‘I'ELTTOTI-ELE’I’@TI-ECONTROL ON. GRADE 2 BRAILLE THAT CONFORMS TO SEC. IIlTBB6 SHALL BE LOCATED IMMEDIATELY.
BELOW TI-ECHAMC‘IEROR STMBOL. AHIN.CLEARSPACEOF%'OROTFERGUITABLEPEANSOFGEPARATIQISHALLBEF‘ROVIDEDBETIIEEN
ROWS OF CONTROL BUTTONS. FIGIIB-40B,

D. THE RAISED SHALL BE UHITE ON A BLACK BACKGROUND.
E. CONTROLS AND EMERGENCY EQUIFMENT IDENTIFIED BY RAISED SYMBOLS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, DOOR OFEN, DOOR CLOSE
LETEELLQE“EMBJCM H.OJR D!SIGNAANDTITELEPHM THE CALL BUTTON FOR THE MAIN ENTRY ALOCR SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY A RAISED STAR AT THE

IL THE INE OF THE HALL CALL BUTTON SHALL BE WITHIN 42° OF THE ALOCOR. ONS%I-MLLBEAHIN.OF%INGIZEAND

RAIBED %', PLUS/MINUS k', ABOVE THE SURROUNDING SURFACE. VISUAL INDICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SHOW EACH AI.LEGI&TEEDAND

SEMCINGUII%IBLI@ WHEN ANSWERED. OBJECTS ADJACENT TO, AND BELOW, HALL CALL BUTTONS SHALL NOT PROJECT HOE‘I‘I-IAN&FEOHM WALL.

12. A HANDRAIL ONE WALL OF THE CAR PREFERABLY THE REAR THE RAILS SHALL BE SMOOTH, AND THE
SURBACE AT LEAST | 'CL!AR@M“MLLSATANMMFEWGM'FROHMFLOOR NOMINAL EQUALS & I'. NOTE: 32' E&JIEDTO

REDUCE TH CAR CONTROLS WHERE LOWEST BUTTON 1S CENTERED AT 38' ABOVE THE FLOOR SEC. llleB.Li

13. THE MIN. ILLUMINATION AT THE CAR CONTROLS THRESHOLD AND THE LANDING WHEN THE CAR AND LANDING DOORS AE OFEN $HALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 8 FT. CANDLES. SEC. llleB.li2

I4. THE CENTERLINE CF THE HALL CALL BUTTONS SUALL BE A NOMINAL 42' ABOVE THE FLOOR DIRECTION BUTTONS, EXCLUSIVEGBOH?ER&
SMLLEEAHMQ:%INGIZERAI@FLUQHORECESQED VISUAL INDICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SHOW WCH CALL REGISTERED AND
EXTINGUISHED WHEN THE CALL IS CALL ONS INTERNALLY ILLMINATBDWIHAHHIT!LIG-ITOVSRMWIE
SURFACE OF THE BUTTON. DEPTH OF FLUSH OR RECESSED BUTTON WHEN OPERATED SHALL NOT EXCEED %" SEC. lleBli3

1B, AVIGUALAND IBLE IGNN.&HALLBEF‘ROVIDED AT EACH HOI&TIUAYENTRANCE INDICATING TO THE PROSFECTIVE PASSENGER THE CAR
ANSUERING THE CALL AND ITS DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AS FOLLOWS: (SEC. leBll4
FOR EACH DIRECTION SHALL BE A MIN. OF 2 4 X 2 %' WIDE AND VISIELE FROM THE PROXIMITY OF THE HALL CALL BUTTON.
SOUND ONCE FOR THE UP DIRECTION AND TWICE FOR THE DOUN DIRECTION OR OF A CONFIGURATION THAT
AND DOUN ELEVATOR TRAVEL.
ﬁW—LLOCATEDAHIN.OPb'-@'INI-!IGH‘I’FﬁONTI-ELOBB Y FLOOR,
LOCATED IN OR ON THE CAR AI’BG YISIBLE FROM THE PROXIMITY OF THE HALL CALL BUTTONS 4ND
, SHALL OR UILL BE FTABLE.
SMAPES ARE PREFERRED FOR VISIBLE SIGNALS

16, PASSENGER ELEVATOR LANDING JAMBS ON ALL ELEVATOR FLOORS SHALL HAVE THE NUMBER OF TI-EFI.OORONUHICHTI-EJAI'B 1S LOCATED
DEéIC‘NATEDBY RAISED CHARACTERS TAREAHIN.d:Z'NFEWMDWTOGECTIONI]HBDBMDGRADE BRA THAT

CONFORMS T QECTION III‘I‘B.S.& LLOCATED 62" ON CENTER ABOVE THE AME PANELS ON BOTH SIDES OF T DOOR 80 THAT THEY
ARE VISIBLE FROM WITHIN THE ELEVATOR ONM&RAD!LE\@LARAI%DFIV!POINTED&TARMLB! PLACED TO THE LEFT OF THE RAISED
CHARACTER TI-EOUT&IDE DIAMETER OF THE STAR SHALL BE 2°. BRAILLE 8HaLL BELOW THE ING RAISED
THE RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL OTHERWISE COMPLY WITH SECTIONS HINBB2, 3 ¢ 4. SEE FiG. IIB-42B. SEC. lleBl®B

1. PASSENGER ELEVATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NEAR A MAJOR PATH OF TRAVEL, AND PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THEY
REMAIN ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE AT ALL TiMES THE BUILDING IS OCCUFIED. SEC. lieBlle

EACH CURB SAFE EGRESS
FROM THE RAMP SURFPACE, OR THE SLOFE OF THE BANNED OR PLARED SIDES OF CURE RAMP NOT EXCEED 1:12 (833% SLOFE) SEC. 127854

4. THE LOUER END CF EACH CURB RAMP SHALL HAVE 4 ) LIP BEVELED AT 48 DEGREES 4% 4 DETECTABLE WAY-FINDING EDGE FOR PERSONS
WITH viSUAL IMPAIRMENT. SEC. 121888

Vil TELEPHONES

THE SURFACE OF EACH CURE RAMP AND TS FLARED SIDES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP-RESISTANT AND SHALL BE OF CONTRASTING
FINIQH FROM THAT OF THE ADJACENT élw SEC. 127886

ALL CURB SHALL HAVE A GROOVED BOARDER i2° WIDE AT THE LEVEL SURPACE
AFPROXINATEL 2" ON CENTER ALL CURE RAMPS CONS' THE FACE OF THE CURE AND THE STREET SHALL HAVE
BOARDER A Tl-ELEVELSUFACE OF THE SIDEWALIK $EC. 121851 & FiG. IB-194,

1. A CURB RAMP SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING THAT EXTENDS THE FULL WIDTH AND DEFPTH OF THE CURE
BOA@ERW“ERMP&LOFEISLE%“MNI:B(@%SLOPE) DETECT. ABLEWMQMLGMISTWMOED
DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 9 THE BASE TAPERING TO ©4B' AT THE TOP, A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 2° AND AC!NT!R O-CENTER SPACING
NOMINAL 235" IN COHPLIANCE WITH FiG. 1B-234. 'Na“IINAL HERE WiTH 8EC. 12-114 AND B-122, STATE EEENCED
STANDARDS CODE. THE DETECTABLE IUARIMSHALLCONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING SURFACES, BITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK OR
TERN.USED SHALL AN INTEGRAL P, OF T&EDOIB%INBDE

OF THE SIDEUALK ALONG THE TOP AND EACH SIDE
A GROOVED

RAMP INSIDE THE GROOVED

DARK-ON-LIGHT. THE PROVIDE CONTRAST WALKING SURFACE.
STAMPED, OR MAYT BE PART OF A PREFABRICATED SURFACE TREATMENT. ONLY APPROVED DETECTABLE WARNING
DIRBCTIONAL SURPACED SHALL BE INETALLED A8 PROVIDED IN THE CALIR, CODE OF REGULATIONS. S8C. Ii21B38

8. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED OR PROTECTED TO PREVENT THEIR CBSTRUCTION BY PARKED CARS. SEC. 121853

2 F DIAGONAL (OR CORNER-TYFE) CURE RAMPS HAVE RETURNED CURES OR OTHER WELL -DEFINED EDGES, SUCH EDGES SHALL BE PARALLEL
TOTH!%F!CTQICFP!D!&TRANFL THE BOTTOM OF DIAGONAL CURB RAHPQNPMVID!DATMAHQD CROSSING, THE 48° CLEAR

SPACE INFIG.IIB-??CCD IF DIAGONAL CURE RAMPS ARE PROVIDED AT MARKED CROSSINGS, THE 48' CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE
IUITI-IINTI-EHAH(INGG 1B-228 € ¢ D. IF DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS HAVE FLARED SIDES, THEY SHALL AL8O HAVE A T LEAST 4 24° LONG
SEGMENT OF IGHTCIRBI. OCATED ON BACH SIDE OF THE CURE RAMP AND WITHIN THE MARKED CRO&SINGS, FiG. 11B-22-C.

V_ AREAS OF EVACUATION ASSIST.

Il ENTRANCES, EXITS & DOORS

IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF STICKNEY DESIGN ASSOCIATES.

NONE OF THESE

: A TR S
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3. RECESSED DOORMATS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY ANCHORED TO PREVENT INTERFERENCE WiTH WHEELCHAIR TRAFFIC. SEC. 1133B.1113
DROORS

, IRED @I OF & SigR 49 TO T oN
T e it o N A e Tk b T
-3 %ﬂmmmw& WIPTH QI-IAI-L B! MEBASURED WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 922 DEGREES FROM ITS

SRR BT B2 2 WHETR & B L RR SN R TLLED RSN ohc T3 SYOPSTRICTED OPENNG Wb oF 22
& SR ASTRIETS SRR TIET: O 3:VUNA il DOOR FOBITIONED AT 41 ANGLE OF 95 DEAREES HRON! 15 CLOGED FOSTION. Sec.

8. REVOLVING DOORS SHALL NOT BE USED AS REQUIRED ENTRANCE FOR FERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. SEC. 1338233
2 REGARDLESS OF THE OCCUPANT LOAD, THERE SHALL BE 4 FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH $IDE OF 4 DOOR. 8EC. 133B24
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L IN BUILDINGS OR PORTIONS a= BUILDINC: REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE, ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED N THE 54AME
NUMBER A% REQUIRED FOR EXITS BY CHAPTER 12. WHEN 4N EXIT REQUIRED B CHAPTERI@IANOTACCESSIBLE,ANAEAFOREVACIMTION
ASSISTANCE SHALL BE mvtpeo. SBC. 4B2.1.

2. AREAS FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE AND 8HALL ADJOIN AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
OF TRAVEL COMPLYING WiTH THIS CODE.

sysT CF BVACUATION ASSISTANCE ARE NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS OR RACILITIES HAVING A SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
2. IN ALTERATIONS OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, AREAS OF EVACUATION ASSISTANCE ARE NOT REQUIRED. 8EC. Hi4B2.
3. A AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: (SEC. I4p221)

L & PORTION OF A STAIRIWAY LANDING WITHIN 4 SMOKE- ENCLOSURE, YING WITH SEC. 100833,
EXTERIOR EXIT BALCONY LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AN EXIT STAIRUAY WHEN

2. A PORTION OF AN THE EXTERIOR EXIT
COMPLIES WiTH SEC. W.S OFENMB TO THE EXTERIOR d= THE BUILDING LOCATED WITHIN 22' OF THE AREA FOR EVACUATION
ASSISTANCE BE TED WITH BIRE ASSEMBLIES HAVING A 34 HOUR FIRE-FROTECTION RATING.

SHALL FPROTEC
3. A PORTION OF A ONE-HOUR FIﬁE-E&ISTIVE CORRIDOR COMPLY WITH 8EC. 122434 LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AN EXIT

mfﬁomswm-m OR

L P PUBLIC TELEPHONES ARE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIEBLE. REFER TO TABLE IN SEC. B2

2. ACLRFLOORORGROINDSPAGEATLEASTS@'X%‘MTWEWAWWPMW&HBYAWWA
WHEELCHAIR SHALL BE PROVIDED A TELEPHONE. 6EC. IIMB22

3 TFEHNCLRH.OORWSPACEEGJIEDTOACCOH‘IOD AMQTATIONARYIH-EELCMRANDOCCUPANTI&B@'X#‘ THE MIN
CLR OR GROUND SPPACE FOR WHEELCHAIRS MAY BE POSITIONED FOR FORUVARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN OBJVECT. CLR FLOOR
OPACEFOR%EELCMINHAYBEPARTGTFE“E SPACE REQUIRED UNDER S8OME OBJECTS. SEFI& IB-BA EEC. B23

ONE FULL UNOBSTRICTED SIDE OF THE CLR FI.OOROR SPPACE FOR A WHEELCHAIR SHALL ADJOIN ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLR FLOOR
3FACE. IFACLEARFI.OORSF‘ACE 1S LOCATED IN AN ALCOVE OR OTHERWISE CONFINED ON ALL OR PART OF THREE SIDES, ADDITIONAL
MANEUYERING CLEARANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED. SEE FiG. lIB-BA. SEC. INB24

5 FLOOR SIEACES CF WHEELCHAIR SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO SEC 1i24B. BASES, ENCLOSURES AND FIXED SEATS SHAlLL NOT IMPEDE
APFROACHES TO TELEPHONES BY PEOPLE WHO USE WHEELCHA

©. TI-I!HWTOF!WLEFARTOPM SHALL BE WITHIN THE REACH RANGE
MOUNTED DIAGONALLY IN A& CORNER THAT REQUIRE WHEELCHAIR USERS TO REACH DIAGONALLY
HI&I-ERTHANN' ABOVETI-EFLOOR &EE Fia. IB-4. SEC. INR26

9. 1P TELEPHONE ENCLOSURES ARE PROVIDED, THEY MAY OVERHANG THE CLEAR ELOOR SPACE REQUIRED IN SEC. INB22, INB23 ¢ INB24
WITHIN THE FOLLOWING LIMITS: (¢ GEC lln%.zg'l)

SPECIBIED IN SECTIONS IIIaBb 4 l12B86. TELEPHONES
SHALL HAVE THE HIGHEST OFERABLE PART NO

%"FEEIB4(a) BE NO 19, THE HEIGHT OF THE LOWEST OVERHANGING PART SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN
b. ENTRANCES TO RULL HEIGHT ENCLOSURES SI-MLLB!W'HIN. PI&.IIB-4(b)
¢. IF THE OVERHANG 9 GREATER THAN 12°, THEN THE CLEAR Ui CF THE BE 22" MIN. IF THE CLR. WIDTH OF THE ENCLOSURE

12°, SHALL
IGLE%WW,TFEITPEI-EWGN-ELOILEQTMWMPARTSI-W.LBEEMTOOR&EATERMH' FiG. B4 (c)
d. WHERE TELEPHONE ENCLOSURES PROTRUDE INTO WALL, HALLS, CORRIDORS OR AISLES, THEY SHALL ALSC COMPLY WITH SEC. 1122B86.

TELEPHONES MkéEEGJIPFEDWﬁHAECEI\ERMTm HAGNETICFIELDINTHEAREAWTI-IEECEI‘ERCAP !Eamor:

F'IBLICTEI.E’HONES PROVIDED, 4 LEAST ONE N EACH BANK AND 4 TOTAL OF AT LEAST 28% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF

TELEPHONES, INCLUDING CLOSED-CIRCUIT ELEWNANIWM ORFACI.I‘I’YSHN.I.BE GUIPPED WiTH SUCH
FPHONES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF HIN.GI?dBAAND MAX, OF 18 dBEA ABOVE B AN AUT: TIC RESET 1S PROVIDED, 18 dBA MAY
BE EXCEEDED. PUBLIC TELE WVMCWMBEFEARMAIDCWPATIBLEANDMBEIDENTIFIEDBYAQIGN
CONTAINING 4 DEPICTION OF 4 HANDSET WITH RE-DIALING SOUND WAVES.

9. I A TOTAL OF FOUR (4) OR MORE FuBlic PAYPHCN!QAESPROVID!DATTHBINT!RIORAND!XT!RIOROPA&IT!,ANDI?ATL!AQTQ‘BG
THE TOTAL 16 IN A INTERIOR LOCATION, THEN AT LEAST ONE INTERIOR PUBLIC TEXT TELEFHONE SHALL BE PROVIDED. SEE €EC. |

TEXT TELEPHONES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERN'L TTY STMBOL (6EE FiG. liB-14). IF A FACILITY HAS A PUBLIC TEXT TELEPHONE,
DIMCTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATM THE LOCATION OF THE NEAREST TELEPHONE BE PLACED JACQIT TO ALL BANKS OB

THAT DO NOT CONTAIN A TEXT TELEPHONE. DIRECTIONAL & SHALL INCLUDE TTY SYMBOL. [F A FACILITY HAS NO
BAN(& OF TELEPHONES, THE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAG:E SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE ENTRANCE OR IN A BUILDING DIRECTORY. &EC. lINB293

I TELEPHONES SHALL HAVE FUSH-BUTTON CONTROLS WHERE SERVICE FOR SUCH EQUIFHMENT 1S AVAILABLE, SEC. N212

- Eauslmsﬂ% LOCATED MMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AN EXIT BNCLOSURE AND CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME FIRE-RESISTIVE STANDARDS .
ORPOR‘l"aIIION OF 4 szra.a.@u* LANDING WITHIN 4N Ex",-%""% UKICH 16 VENTED 10 THE EXTERIOR 4ND 16 SEPARATED FROM THE 2. THE CORD FROM THE TELEPHONE TO THE HANDSET SHALL BE AT LEAST 29° LoNa. SEC. TIB2.0
6. IEN BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, AN AREA OR ROOM ukicy 18 CEPARATER FROM OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BULDING BY 4 | Seciriests BOCKS ARE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE LOCATED IN A POSITION THAT COMPLIES U/ THE REACH RANGES IN SEC.IEB.S.

EARRIER SHOKE DARRIERS SHALL HAVE 4 FIRE RESISTIVE RATING OF NOT LE55 THAN ORE HOUR 2D SHALL COMPLETELY ENCLOSE

THE AREA OR ROCH. DOORS IN THE ERGHN.LBETIGHTFI‘ITMSMOKEAND- DRAFT-CONTROL ASSEMBLIES HAVING 4

FiRE- IoN RATING © MINUTES AND SHALL BE SELF-CLOBING OR TIC CLOBING AREA OR SHALL BE

PROVIDED WiTh AN ExIT DIRECTLY 10 A Ext ENCLOBUE. UL THE ROOH OR ARBA ExITe TG AN BXIT UHICH 16 REGUIRED TO

BE THAN ONE-HOUR FIFE-REISTIVE CONSTRLCTION, THE ROOH O AREA SHALL HAVE THE 6AME FIRE-REBISTIVE CONBTRICTION,

INCLUDING THE SAME PROTECTION, A8 REQUIRED FOR THE ADJACENT EXIT ENCLOBURE.

. AN ELEVATOR LOBBEY COMPLYING WiTH B8C. T4B25.

4 EACH AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE BHALL PROVIDE AT LEAST TUIO ACCESSIBLE AREAS THAT ARE NOT LEBS THAN 307 X 45 THE pg'ﬁm nl:cu T LEod FAR 31 m":‘é:&# ANG & 1 DR EM'Eer: RS R T K] ‘NmonE'lIm'ﬂ-: THE PRCAT BDGE Of T

R STOR SHAL NOY B L2598 TA DNE FOR EVERY 100 i e o o L ATEE DECURaNT LOAD SERVED BY e AREA FOR N L L EORE oF agSN?ENCLEAA g’upg'cemmﬁpm&”' AEOVE THE FLOOR AXD 1 IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOGR 4D I

EVACUATION ASSISTANCE. FORTAR 16 RO AR AR R e, NBBa 18]

B, EACH STAIRUAY ADJACENT TO AN AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE SHALL HAVE A MINMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 48: BETWEEN HANDRAILS. 2. THE BURBLER SHALL BB ACTIVATED BY & HANIALLY TED SYSTEM NOT REQUIRING A EORCE GREATER THAN & LEE THAT |5

oBC. ll4m223 ORFICE SHALL B | B AT W & OF THE FEONT SOGE OF T m'grmma FOTAN 40 TN 35: OF TE FLOOR. THE WATER STHEAM

METHCD OF o e BE SUBSTANTIALLY P 10 THE PRONT BEAE OF Tl DRNKING FOONTAN S8 RE2155

A TELEPHONE WiTH CONTROLLED ACCESS TO A PUBLIC TELEPHONE SYSTEM OR ANOTHER TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SHALL BE
PROVIDEDBEWEENEACHAEA@E’U&EAND%E%ARYW THE FIRE DEPARTMENT MAY AFPROVE A LOCATION OTHER THAN THE

PRIMARY ENTRY. 2EC. 114B224.

1. _EACH AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN WHICH STATES "AREA FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE® AND THE
INTERNATIONAL YMBOL OF ACCE%IBILITY THE SiN QHALI. EE ILLUMINATED WHEN E><IT SIGN ILLUMINATION 19 REQUIRED. IN EACH AREA FOR
BYACUATION ASSIST, IONS ON THE USE OF THE AREA INDER Y CONDITIONS SHALL BE POSTED ADJONNING THE
TUC-WAY COMMUNICATION STSTEM. SEC. 1I4B2285

8. WITHIN A BUILDING OF ANY HEIGHT OR OCCUPANCY CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 4031 - 40310, AN
AREA FOR EVACUATI%IV ASBISTME I“IAY BE LOCA TED WHEN: (SEC. l4B23)

ON ASSISTANCE COMPLIES WITH THE IREMENTS FOR SIZE, TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION AND IDENTIRICATION &
ADJACENT LOBEIES ARE PRESSURIZED AS REQUIRED FOR ENCLOSURES IN SEC. 122633, SUCH

3. THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4" HIGH SO AS TO ALLOW INSERTONGAQIPORWINDERTI-EH.OIUG

WATER. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN B SEC. i5R2.54

DRINKING FOUNTAIN 19 AR A DRN(ING FOUNTAIN THAT
18 AC&&IBLE WOIVIDMUM m- CHAIRS AND ONE A’aa‘AG(;ESSI TO TI-DSE IIHO Tpm;%cumm ING OR STOOPING. THIS
CAN ACCOMMODATED BY THE UGE OF HI-LOU)’ FOUNTAINS, OR BY SUCH OTHER MEANS WOULD ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED ACCESSIBILITY

'OREECHGMPONEAGHH.OOR SEC. Il
SHALL BE LoCcA COMP| Y WITHIN ALCOVES OTHERWISE FOSITIONED 6O AS NOT TO ENCROACH
PBD!&TRIAN WAYS, TI-! N. vé uﬁ-l Eﬂ 0 o

SHN..L PROVIDE 4 MIN. 28° WIDE CLEAR
WATER CLOSET. THE OTHER SIDE OF THE WATER
TI-EGTALLSHALLB!AMIN.OFW'WID!. A MIN. 48*
TI-E ARTMENT HAS AN END-OFENING DOOR (FAC N&TI-E
COMPARTIMENT WITH THE DCOR LOCATED AT THE S$IDE. GRABE BARS

ABO
CLOSET COMPARTMENT SHALL BE EGJIPF!D WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DEVICE, AND
TE?OFE\INGIUID‘IHQ’Q'WL TED A TFEE‘DAND%‘WLOCATEDAT“ESIDEUJIWTI-EDOOR
CLOSED POSITION. WHEN STANDARD COMPARTIMENT DOORS ARE USED, WITH A MIN. 9
CLEARANCE AT THE STRIKE EDGE 4AS SFECFIED IN 9EC II335.2.43 ]

COMPARIMENT DOCR SHALL BE EQUIPFED WITH A LOOP OR U-SHAPED HANDLE IMMEDIATELY EELOW THE

5 CH SHALL BE FLIP-OVER GTYI.E SLIDING, OR OTHER NOTEGUIRINGT!-EUSERT &RA&POR TWIST. EXCEPT FOR
COR-OPENING WIDTHS AND DOOR INGS CLEAR, UNOBS NOT LESS THAN BE PROVIDED TO WATER CLOSET

ARTMENTS DES| FERSWG WiTH DISABLILITIES AND THE SPACE II‘?‘IEDIATELT IN FRONT OF 4 WATER CLOSET

AT RIGHT ANGLES TO COMPARTMENT DOOR IN ITS CLOSED POSITION.

9 ALLS AE FROVIDED WITHIN 4 MULTIPLE- ACGO!‘MODATIQI TOILET ROOM, AT LEAST ONE STALL
lc.ANDATLEASTONEADDITIM TALL SHALL BE 26" WIDE WITH AN CUTWARL SWINGING SELF-CLOSING DOOR AND
COMPLYING WITH ¢EC. HIBBS82, IIBB23 { fIBe4.

2. SINGLE-ACCOMODATION TOILET BACILITIES, SEC. 1IBB2
EE SI.FICI!NT SPACE N THE TOIL!T ROOHM FOR A UHEELCHAIR
OSE. THERE SHALL BE N

F'EH'IIT THE DOOR TO CL THE ROOM 4 CLEAR FLOOR
COMPLYING WiTH FiG. [1B=12 (a) 4 (b). NO DOCR SHALL EICROAGH INTO THIS SPACE FOR
ARTMENT IF THERE

POSITIONEDATANMLECTS@DEGE FROM TS
CLEARANCEFORFOOTEST& UNDERNEATH AND A SELF-CLOBING DEVICE,

NOT REQUIRED.
TI-!IN&ID!AMDOUTSID!GT&E

R MEASURING 30" WIDE X 48° LONG O!N'I!RTI-!ROQ‘MN’D
SPACE OF AT LEAST e2° IN DIAMETER, OR A T-SHAPED SPACE
MORE THAN 'EXCEFTFORTI-IEPAPEI-DOORTOANY

WATER CLOSET 15 ONE. SEE FiG. IIB-IA,

b. WATER CLOSET TED N A SPACE UHICH PROVIDES A MiIN. 28° WIDE CLEAR SPACE FROM A FIXTURE 0RI‘IIN.32'IUIDE CI.EAR
EM‘IAMLATON!QID!. MM&SIDP!&W.LFROV 18° FROM THIE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET TO THE WALL.

CF CLEAR 8P, DED N FRONT OF THE CLOSET

c. ALLDOO%,PIX‘NE SHALL BE SSIBLE ROUTE. THE MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIELE ROUTE SHALL BE 36°

S AND ON AN ACCE
, SEE SEC. l133B2. F A IN 4 WHEELCHAIR MUST MAKE 4 TURN AN CESTRUCTION, THE MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF THE

EXCEFT 4
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BE SHOUN IN FiG. IB-BE & liB-iA

T M K R 5 AL WS P
RO R T TR AR A SRR A8 (B

MBS HEERIR. 75 BRERERRNT.E CEWL T A 4140 O ¥ N VEGHT AND Sl B BEVELED OR sLOPED 47 4
LA SRS NS S SRS B MDY ATREER VBRI S EB.ARSEAT" 2 SIS
‘gﬁéﬂ{*ﬁfﬁ“‘ A S R PR S RIS

AR AL TR U B Y %ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%&ﬁ S

48
HAX&.OFEOFH-EFLOORMLEE?%PERFOOTIN&NTDIECTION. WHERE DRAINS ARE PROVIDED, FRATE OFENINGS SHALL BE 4 MIN

G}i AND LOCATED FLUSH WITH THE BLOOR SURFACE. SEC. IiBB6244

3

9HOILER ACCESSORIES SHALL INCLUDE: (SEC. IBB£2.48)

2ATRR B=AF B AP WEH SHNSFEE Tl RET ARABRTAE ﬁ:’f“%

Taﬁ I‘ %Ep%ﬁ%’%g%aha 1524 ;,“/"'". = ;&%‘ﬁfi&
A”ﬁ?«ﬁ%”%"@

bzl;gé:ATEDONTI-ECONTROLIIIAIJ.ATAHAXI-EI&I-ITCFWABOVETIEQHOUERH.OORN’D

unm
3 %o&gﬁw fnoleED FOR SHOWER STALLS, SHALL NOT OBSTRICT TRANSFER FROM WHEELCHAIRS ONTO SHOWER SEATS. FIG. IIB-24, 2B,

::BW ““‘EW‘RIQE AR S SRR E R A B R BT E B ik B e

RW 2T o T RIS TR SEABIT ST 25T R TRACROT L 288 4o 55 WL i
BRI J%W’ﬁ'& WA "W ERT PSP IV IE. 58 NOF BVultill /2R TEF FERRAE™"
mm%m%mmm%g SUBSTANTIALLY CONSTRUCTED EROM APPROVED, SHATTER-RESISTANT
1B. GLAZING USED IN POORS AND PANELS OF SHOUWER AND BATHTUE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE 'I'EI‘IFHELEDLMINA'I'!DSAF!TY

AEROED ERE s WBY A ATR BEFD Of Sty AV TN TGS OF NOT LESS oA 5 UHEN FLLY TEHFERED, OR I UHEN LAHINATED,

&. PLAQTIGS USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWERS AND BATHTUE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF A SHATTER-RESISTANT TYPE. SEC. IBB29

%WM% %&"&W TS AR HE BAIRAS R ASNE

fgLLOWIM (SEC. IIISBbl.I) e . “B- m—‘.
e & %%E@W %‘%‘%%””

OR ONE SIDE AND THE BACK

L GRABBARSI.OCAT!DONEACI-ISID!
SECURELY ATTACHED 3. AND PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR, EXCEPT THAT UMERE A -TYFE TOILET 15 USED WHICH OBSTRICTS

FLACH‘EITAT33'T¥EGRABBARHYEEASHIGHA636' GRAB BARS SHALL BE AT LEAST 42° LONG WITH THE FRONT END POSITIONED 24° IN
FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET STOOL. GRAB BARS AT THE BACK SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36° LONG. SEE FiG. 1IB-I4, B ¢ IC. SEC. liBB2

OF THE Accgssielie TOILET STALL OR COMPARTMENT, SHALL BE

THE DIAMETER OR WIDTH OF THE GRIPPING SURBACES OF A GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1-44* TO 1K' OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQulv.
g&fﬁlbwmﬁ'wmmm ADJACENT TO A WALL, THE SPACE SETUEEN THE WALL AND THE GRAB BARS SHALL BE |

. THE %&m) OF GRAB BARS, TUB AND SHOUER SEATS, FASTENERS, 4AND MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING
BENDING STRESS IN A BAR OR SEAT INDUCED BY THE MAX. BENDING MOMENT FROM THE APFLICATION OF A 280 LB. POINY LOAD SHALL
BELE QUABLE STRESS FOR

THAN TER! THE GRAB BAR OR SEAT.
b. SI-EARQTE%EI%CEDINA&RABBA %%ATBY%EAFPLICATIONOFA?S@LBPOINTLOADMBELE&S THAN THE ALLOWABLE

:C) SUPFORT 186 CONSIDERED TO BE RILLY
RESTRAINED, THEN DIRECT AND TORSIONAL SI-EARSW SHN..L STRESS.

c. SHEAR RORCE INDUCED IN FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE SROM THE APFLICATION OF A 780 LE. POINT LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE

ONABLEMTEMLOADGETBERT&EFASTWORWN&DEVIOE OR THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE, WHICH EVER IS THE SMALLER

QUABLE LOAD.
as S FASTENER BY 4 DIRECT TENSION FORCE CF A 282 LB. POINT LOAD, PLUS THE MAX. MOMENT FROM THE

AFPLICAiONOFA2§@LBPOINTLOADGMJ.BELE THAN THE ALL WITHORAWAL LOAD BETUEEN THE FASTENER AND SUPPORTING

STRUCTUI
e GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

4. A'H%R&B}?ARANDMYOTI-ERWACEADJACENTTOITWBEHEE&ANYWORABRAQIVEELE‘IEWS EDGES SHALL HAVE 4 MIN.

L THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SI.IBGECT SHALL APFLY TO LAVATORY FIXTURES, VANITIES AND BUILT-IN LAVATORIES. (SEC. IIBBSY)
&. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 20° Q'CGPLYIMWITHSECII DED IN FRONT OF A LAY, ATORTTOALL A
APPROACH. SUCH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL 4ADJOI AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SHALL EXTEND INTO KNEE AND TOE SrPACE
INDEREATH TI-E LAYATORY,
. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM BDGE NO HIGHER THAN 42° FROM THE FLOOR

2, ul-EE TOUEL, SANITARY NAFKIN5 WASTE RECEPTACLES, AND OTHER SIMILAR DISFEISIN& DISPOSAL FIXTURES ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST
ONE OF TYFE eHALL BE LOCATED WITH ALL OPERAELE PARTS, INCLUDING COIN 8LOTS, WITHIN 42' FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR. SEC. IBB22

EDGE OF TOII.!T SEAT. DISPENSERS THAT CONTROL
SEE Fia. lB-1A. SEC. IIBB23

SPACE 30" X 48" IN FRONT OF THE URINAL TO ALLOW FORWARD

3. TOILET TISSUE DISPENSERS SHALL BE
PELIVERY OR THAT $0 NOT PERMIT CONTINUOUS PAFER FLOW

WHERE URINALS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR
AFFROACH. THIS CLEAR SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH 8EC. llgB4. SEC. lisB24

%. IN OTHER THAN DUBI-I-ING\NITSTOIL!TMOHFLOORSML HAVE A SHOOTHHAW GUFAC! AS PORTLAND CEMENT,

CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER APFROVED TERIAL UHIOH EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST WALLS WITHIN WATER CLOSET
COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS WITHIN 24° OF THE FRONT AND S OFURIM.GSMLLBE&IMILAH.YFINISI-EDTOAHEI&HTG“‘ND SHALL BE 4
TYFE WHICH 19 NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. QEC =%

LOCATED ON THE WALL WITHIN 2° OF THE FRONT
SHALL NOT BE USED.
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EPTH. SEE
TED N ALCOVES OR OF FOSITIONED 60 A$ TO LIMIT ENCRO, © FEDESTRIAN WAYS

INTO
TER FOUNTAIN 18 LOCATED NOTB!L!S&‘N-IANB?INLUIDTHANDIS‘IND
Fia. iB-3. ING: OBJECT! OTHERUWI ACHMENT INT
ARE PERMITTED TO PROJECT 4' INTO WALLS, HALL CORIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS OR AISLES. SEC. INBI2

SMOKE-PROCF
ON SYSTEM SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY SMOKE DETECT! O%ON!ACHH.OORLOCAT!DINA APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
Z4 ITQDLC‘IWORUJITI-HNTIEBUILDMSHALLBE ARATED FROM OTHER PORTIONS OF THE
BUILDM BY A MINIMUM TWO-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. SEC. T4B2.

XI INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS.

X SANITARY FACILITES

F EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED, TI-EYQI-LM.LACTIVATEAPEAN%GWINGHEFEARMW IRED. EMERGENCY
IUAﬁ'IINﬁ 6’(51‘!!1345PARTOPTI-!F§-N.AH'I SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA T2 46 AMENDED

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WéRE CREATED SOLELY FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH SPECIFIED PROJECT AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE STICKNEY DESIGN ASSOCIATES.

IV RAMPS

AT INTERVN.S: EXCEED
ING THE MAXIMUM

L _ANY PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED 4 RAMP iF 116 SLOPE 19 GREATER THAN
1 FOOT RISE IN 22 FEET OF HORIZONTAL RAN. (1:22). THE LEAST POSSIBLE SLOFE SHALL BE USED FOR ANT RAMP. SEC. 1i33BS5..

OF RAMPS SHALL BE A% REQUIRED FOR STAIRWAY AND EXITS. PEDESTRIAN RAMPS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 48°. 8EC.

WIDTHS
II33B.52.I

3. PEDESTRIAN RAMPS SERVING ENTRANCES TO BUILDINGS WHERE THE RAMP
LOADGWORHOESH&LMVEAHINMNCLE&RWIDTHCFG@'

THE MAXIMUM SLOFE OF 4 RAMP THAT SERVES ANY EXIT WAY, PROVIDES ACCESS FOR PERSONS WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES OR 1S IN THE
PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE | UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL, 112 (83% 8LOPE). SEC. I133BB3

CROS%S SL.OPE OF RAMP SURFACES SHALL BE NO GREATER THAT | UNIT VERTICAL IN B2 UNITS HORIZONTAL, 1:B2 (2% SLOPE). SEC.

THE
II33B.D.3I
LANDMMLBEFROVIDEDATTI-ETOPANDBOTTOH EACH RAMP. INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED
30 OF VERTICAL RISE AND TEACHCHAMEOFDIECTION. LANDINGS ARE NOT CONSIDERED IN
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF EACH RAMP. LANDING 8HALL BE LEVEL AS SFECIFIED IN THE DEFINITION OF ‘LEVEL
AREA' N GEC 222. SEC. 1133854

?.ggOPLANDImMLEENOTLE&&THANw‘wIDEANDSI-WJ.HAVEALEhbTHOFNOTLEésTHANb@'INTI-EDII?ECTIONOFRA!“PRN.

S THE ONLY EXIT DISCHARGE PATH OR SERVES AN OCCUPANT
SEC. I13355.22

RAMPS. SEC. 11328544
2, AT BOTTOM AND INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS, THE WIDTH SHALL BE 4 T LEAST THE SAME 4% REQUIRED FOR THE RAMPS, SEC. 1228548

12. INTERMED| BOTTOM LANDINGS AT A CHANGE OF DIRECTION IN EXCESS OF 30 DEGREES SHALL HAVE A DIMENSION IN THE
DIRECTION OF ;EAP?PPRN OF NOT LES® THAT 12' TO ACCOMMOPATE THE HANDRAIL. SEC. 11338546

8. THE WIDTH OF THE LANDING SHALL EXTEND 24' PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF ANY DOOR OR GATE FOR EXTERIOR RAMPS AND 18° PAST THE
STRKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR

VI STAIRWAYS

— i 1 & Al l N
I.UITH NOT LESO THAN QE INTEH"IEDIATE HANDRAIL FOR EACH 88' G EQUIED IUIDTH. SEC II3354LI
2. HANDRAILS 8HALL BE 34' TO 32" ABOVE THE NOSING CF TREADS. SEC. 133842

aéa%mu.a SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12' BEYOND THE TOP NOSING AND 12°, FLUS THE TREAD WIDTH, BETOND THE BOTTOM NOSING. SEC.

4. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE N NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. SEC. 133B423

mTI-!EXI'BNQIQIOFTI-!HANDRAILINTI-EDIECTIONOFTI-E&TAIRMWCEAT! WMWMTIWGTFEW
QI-MLLBEHADE EITHER OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY OOR, WALL OR WHERE THE STAIRS ARE CONTINUOUS FROM LANDING TO
LAND&EC Il?‘ga“'ziMERRAILM BE CONIIWNDIEEDNOTBGENDOUI' IN'I'OTI-ELAHDIP&.

i £ R2R 8 NGNS T2 1AM S I ASERE, ST R v E TR S B R BRI WA W R

IN THEIR FITTINGS. SEC. 133B4285

3.8 SO FOTEE QW RNARY SRt BRI ST deRRaRre L AR LS S Tive W S RIS LR
ACES (TOP 4 SIDES) SHALL BE UNINTERRUFTED B CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS OR

OBOTRUCTIM ANT BURFACE AD ACEITTOTI-EHANDRAILGI-W—LﬁE GFWORABRASIVEE.E‘E’ITS EDC:E&QI-I:M.L

HAVE 4 MINIMUM RADIUS OFK' SEC. 334261

8. THE ORIENTATION OF AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL BE IN DIRECTION OF THE RUN OF THE STAIR AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF
THE STAIR NOSING, AND SHALL NOT REDUCE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED WIDTH CF THE 8TAIRS. SEC. 1133B4262

2. TACTILE STAIR LEVEL IDBQTIFICATIQI SIGNS THAT COMPLY WiTH NBIB SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED)
9TAIHUAY6INBUI-D TWO OR MORE & ORIQSINH!IGHT TO IDENTW“FLOORL!V!L. AT EXIT DISCHARGE LE Teill SIGN SHALL INCLUDE
sep VB POINTED STAR LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF THE IDENTIFYING SLOCR LEVEL. THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF STAR SHALL BE THE

AS THE HEIGHT OF THE RAISED . SEC. 1132B4.3

12. THE UPPER APPROACH APDN-ELOUERTEADGEAOHQTAIRMLBEMHGDBYASRIPOFCLEAN. Y CONTRASTING COLOR AT LEAST
Z'IUID!PLACID PARALLEL TO AND, NOT MORE THAN I THE NOSE OR LANDING TO ALERT VISUALLY IMPAIRED. THE STRIP
BHALL BE OF MATERIAL THAT 19 AT LEAST AS SLIP RESIST. OTHER OUTSIDE A
BUILDING, THE UPFER AFPPROACH AND ALL TREADS SHALL BE MARKED BY 4 STRIE OF CLEARLY CONTRASTING COLOR A
PLACED PARALLEL TO AND MORE THAN I’ FROM THE NOSE OF THE STEP OR LANDING TO ALERT THE VIBUALLY IMPAIRED. THE STRIP SHALL
%IBBOSEIAT!RIN.TMT 19 AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS OF THE STAIR. A PAINTED STRIP SHALL BE ACCEFTABLE. SEC.

IIN—LTEADSUFACE&MLBEDEGIGNATEDGOWATWATERWILLNOTACQMLATE THE WALKING SURFACES. TREADS SHALL HAVE A
SMOOTH, ROUNDED OR CHAMFERED EXPOSED EDGES, AND NO ABRUPT EDGES AT THE NOSING, LOUER FRONT EDGE. SEC. 1133B45.

12. NOBING SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THE | 4* PAST THE FACE OF THE RISER BELOW. 8EC. 1238452

12. OFEN RISERS ARE NOT F'EH'ITTED.ONANYGIVENFLIGHTG&TAIRBN.L STEPS SHALL HAVE UNIFORM RISER HEIGHT AND UNIFORM TREAD
DTI-I&CONQISTBIT WiTH SEC. IIYTY'@WWBEA STAIR TREADS SHALL BE NO LESSTHAN " DEEP MEASURED FROM RISER TO RISER. SEE FiG. 1IB-35.
@gﬁm SLOPFED UNDERSIDE OF THE NOBING SHALL HAVE AN ANGLE NOT LESS THAN 62 S FROM THE HORIZONTAL. SEC.

VIIL. ELEVATORS

ELEVATORS SHALL BE ACCESSIELE. ELEVATORS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE DESIGNATED AND CONSTRUCTED TO COMPLY
IUITH THIS SECTION. SEC. HieB.i

SIZE OF CAB AND CONTROL LOCATIONS AND RE m FOR ACCOMMODATION OF FPEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. IN BUILDINGS
I“IOESTOH!&INI-BI&I-ITS!MDBYAN!L!VATOR BULDINGGEMDBTAN!L!V TOR REQUIRED BY CHAPTER IBORABUILDIN&
IIIéB.II AN ELEVATOR REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY BY 8EC. 12111, ALL ELEVATORS PROVIDED SHALL ACCOMMODATE A WHEELCHA

3. THE ELEVATOR SHALL BE AUTOMATIC AND PROVIDED TI-IASELF-LEVELMFEATUE THAT WILL AUTOMATICALLY BRING THE CAR TO THE
LANDM WITHIN & TOLERANCE OF FPLUS OR MINUS NOH“MLLOADM I.NLOADIN& CONDITIONS. THIS SELF-LEVELING

ZONEBEWELYAUTG‘IATICANDIN 'I'I-EOPERA DEVICE AND 6HALL CORRECT THE OVER TRAVEL OR

THE CAR SHALL ALSO BE MAINTAINED APPROXIMATELY LEVEL WITH THE LANDING, IRRESFECTIVE OF LOAD. THE

BENEBITPECMPLATWGILLANDTFEEDGECFT&EMIQWYLANDNGMLBEIIO GREATER THAN 1 /4. 8EC. lligB.12

4. P,OﬁIIER HORIZONTALLY SLIDING CAR AND HOISTWAT DOORS OFENED AND CLOSED BY AUTOMATIC MEANS SHALL BE PROVIDED. SEC.

L SANITARY FACILITES THAT SERVE BUILDINGS, FACILITIE® OR PORTIONS OF BUILDIMG OR FACILITES THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THESE
STANDARDS TO BE ACCES?%E; Tm sECDI%A'?ILI'I‘EQ SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REGQUIREMENTS, EXCEPT A9 SFECIFICALLY

2. WHERE SEPARATE FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED FOR NONDISABLED FERSONS OF EACH SEX, SEPARATE FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
FPERSONS WIiTH DISABILITIES OF EACH SEX ALSO. WHERE UNISEX FACILITIES ARE PROV! DEDFROFERQONS ITHOUT DISABILITIES, ATLEAS ONE
}‘lgle'?( ;gg“l-lgTB SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WITHIN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE NONACCESSIBLE FACILITY, EE FiG.

IIBB-1 FOR SUGGESTED

4. PASAGEWAYS LEADING TO SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR ACCESS. ALL DOORUWAYS LEADING TO SUCH SANITARY FACILITIES
5I-IALL HAVE: (SEC. lIiBB4) seC. it

a. A CLEAR UNOBSTRICTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32°,

. ALM-APDCLEARMAFCRAH I Gb@'INﬂ-EDIR!CTIONGTFEDOORSNMASWDATRmmé O THE
PLANE OF THE DOOR N TS CLOSED POSITION, AND 44* UHERE THE DOOR SUINGS ANAY FROM THE LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA, TI-EIUIDTHOFTI-E
LEVELNEAONTI-ESIDETOWCHTI-EDOOR&UM& EXTEND 24' PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18
PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS. SEC. IIIBBA.?

5 DOORWATS LEADING TO MEN'S 5AN|TARY PACILITIE&SI-MLLB! IDENTISIED BY AN EGUILATERAL TRIANGLE X' THICK IIIITH EDGES 12° LONG AND
A VERTEX FOINTING UPWARD, WOMEN'S ITARY FACILITIES 8HALL BE INDENTIFIED BY A CIRLCE, /4 THICK AND 12 AHETE UNISEX
SANITARY FACILITIE&&M.LBEIDENTIFIED BTAGImLEY' THICK , 12° IN DIAMETER WITH A J* THICK TRIANGLE SUF‘ERIHPOQED THE CIRCLE
AND WITHIN THE 12" DIAMETER. THESE GEOMETRIC & WBECWONT&EDOORATAFEWGW'APDT&EIRCOLO%MD
T SHALL BE DISTINCLTY DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR AND CONTRAST OF THE DOOR. SEC. BB,

3. WHERE FACILITIES ARE TO BE USED SOLELY BY SMaLL CHILDREI THE SFECIFIED HEIGHTS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO MEET THEIR ACCESSIBLITIY
NEEDS. SEE TABLE | MOUNTING HEIGHT:

THE HEIGHT OF ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE AHINW@H'AND A MAXIMUM 2° HIGH TOILET SEAT.
EXCEPT ION: A 2' HIGH SEAT 8HALL BE PERMITTED ONLY IN ALTERATIONS WHERE THE EXITING FIXTURE 1 LESS THAN B* HIGH, SEC. iBB2]

TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OFERABLE WITH ONE HAND ANDNOTE@IIE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING. CONTROLS FOR
TI-EH.USHVN.VESSHALL NOINT!DONTI-EIUID!%ID!OFTI-E II.!TMASNO MORE THAN 44" AFF. TI-EFOBC!EGUIEDTOACTIVAT!
CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN & LEF. AUTCMATIC O LIFTED FPOSITION® SEATS ARE NOT ALLOUED. SEC. lIBB2.

ACCESSIBLE URINALS

L URINALS SHALL BE FLOOR MOUNTED OR WALL HUNG. WHERE ONE OR MORE WALL HUNG URINALS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE WITH A RIM
PRCJECTING A INIMMGM'FROH“-EWNDAMAXMMG’H'M“EW AND A MAXIMUM OF NM* ABOVE THE FLOOR 8HALL BE
PROVIDED. SEC. HiEB2.1.

FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE CFERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT
OHM.L namnomm«mﬁmsmmmmwmmm

ACCESOIBLE LAVATORIES
1. F AND MECHANISMS SHALL BE TH ONE HAND IN ACCORPANCE WITH CHAPTER 1B OF THE CALIFORNIA

REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST AND
CONTROLS ARE ACCEFPTABLE AND PREFERABLE. 6EC. IIBB2112

1. ALL SIGNS IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS OR BUILDING AND SIGNS WHICH DIRECT INFORMATION ABOUT PERMANENT ROOMS OR SITES SHALL
COMPLY WiTH IIMBB2 TO IINBE4. ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH &EC. iBb2

CHARACTERS, STHMBOLS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL MAVE A NON-GLAE FINISH. CHARACTERS AND STMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST W
TI-I!IRBACK&ROLND!ITI-ERLI&I-WCHARACT!R&ONADAR( BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. SEC.III‘IB.SJ

CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO HBIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 2:B AND i1 AND A STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 16
ANDII@ SEC. INBB3

CHARACTERSNDNW"IBERS QIC-xNSQHALLBE5IZEDACGOHDINGTOT&EVIEWMDISTANCEFROHWHICHTI-IEYA&TOBEEAD THE MIN.
I-EI S MEASURED USING AN UPPERCASE X CHARACTERS ARE PERMITTED. IGNS SUSFENDED OR PROJECTED ABOVE THE
FiNisH FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH 8EC. 1123B8&, THE MIN. CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 3'. 9EC III‘IBBAI
5. WHEN RAISED CHARACTERS ARE REGUIRED OR WHEN PICTORIAL $TMBOLS ARE USED ON SUCH SIGNS, THEY SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
ME‘ENT& OEC III'TBBD

CHARACTERS ON S SHALL BE RAIBED %" MIN. AND SHALL BE SANS SERIF UPFEBRCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE
CO?‘IPLYINGIUITHIII’TBBb

RAISED SHALL BE A MiN. OF %' AND A MAX. OF 2' HIGH.
c PICTORIAL SYMBOL. SIGNS SHALL BE ANED BY Tl-E VEM DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM. THE OUTSIDE
DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM FIELD SHALL BE AMIN.OF €' IN
©. BRAILLE: CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE
poTe BE Jo' ON CENTERS IN BACH CELL Wl
MIN. OF J42' ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. SEC. BB

1. WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS FROVIDEDFORROOHS SPACES, SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH
WHERE THERE 19 M%&PACEONTIELATCHSIDE INCLUDMATDOUBLELEAFDOOR%S SHALL BE PLACED ON

IUI-EEVER BRAILLE 1S EGJIED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS.
CELLS, MEASURED FROM THE poTS

BE USED
' SPACE BETWEEN SECOND CELL. SHALL BE RAISED A

THE NEAREST ADJACENT , PREFERABLY
MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 62" AFF. TO THE CENTER LINE CF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT A PERSON MAY
APPROACH WITHIN 3 OR SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTIRIDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THEZ SWING CR A DOOR S!C ness
SYMBOLS OFACC!&GIBII.ITY: THE STMBOL WCONGISTQAWIEWONABLIEBWMD THE BLUE SHALL BE EQUAL TO

COLOR"IO 15030 N FEDERAL S$TANDARD 595B. SEC. !II‘IBB
% THE APPROPR AGENCY MAY AF‘PRWE SPECIAL SIGNS AND IDENTIFICATION NECESSARY TO COMPLEMENT DECOR
OR DESIGN IF THEY FPROVIDE ADEQUATE DIRECTION.

2, ALL BUILDING !NTRANC!S T ARE ACCESSIELE TO AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES SHALL B& IDENTIFIED WiTH A MIN. OF ONE
INTERNATIONAL STYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIECTIGIAL SIGNS, UTILIZING THE STYMBOL, AT JUNCTIONS, TO BE VISIBLE TO

ONG AFPPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. SEC. IMBBA.

L. TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT POOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY A TACTILE EXIT SiGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT".

EACH EX DOORHHIGHL!ADSDIECKYTOAGRAD!L!V!L EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP SHALL BE IDENTFED BY
A TACTILE E><IT SIGN W/ THE FOLLOWING WORDS 45 AFPROPRIATE: "EXIT STAIR DOIlN 'EXIT RAMP DOUN', "EXIT $TAIR UP*, "EXIT RAMP UP".

3. EACH EXIT DOOR WHICH LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF 4N EXIT ENCLOSURE OR EXIT PASSAGEUAY

NG

g!

EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92111

7818 WILKERSON CT.

KEARNY MESA BUILE

DATE: 22/18/2014

DRAWN BY: S

AUCET CONTROLS OPFERATING OFERABLE W
BUILDIP&GODEANDSHN.LNOTEGUIE TIGHT GRASPING, PINGHMORWISTIN&GTI-EURI T. THE FORCE EQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS
NO GREATER THAN B LEE. LEVER OFERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS (PREFERABLE) ARE
IIDB.ZL? d=ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS, 8ELF-CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOUED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OFEN FOR AT LEAST 12 SECONDS. SEC.

BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT

LAVATORIES, WHEN LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SIDE WALL OR PARTITION, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OB 18" TO THE cmma.m: OF THE EIXTURE. ALL
LAVATORIEQ THAT ARE DESIGNATED TO BE ACCESSIELE SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RiM OR COUNTER HIGHER THAN 34' AFF. WITH
VERTICAL I"EASUEDFROI‘ITI-EBOTTWGWEN’RONORTI-EOIITSIDEEOTTWEDGEOFTI-ELAVATORYOFZ%‘EDUCIN&TOTI'
AT A POINT LOCATED 8' BACK FROM THE FRONT EDGE. 8EC. 1IIBB2.121

3. KNEE CLEARANCE BELOW THE LAVATORY SHALL EXTEND 4 MINIMUM OF 32° IN WIDTH BY ' IN DEPTH. &E FiG. IIB-ID. S$EC. liiBB212}

4. HOT UM'IER AND DRAINPIFES ACCESSIBLE UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP
OR ABRASIVE SURFACES INDER LAVATORIES. SBC. 11882122

ACCESSIBLE SINKD

L. FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLEMTHONEHANDMMLNOTREQUIETIGHTGRA&PMPNCHIN&
OR TWISTING OF THE IURIST THE FORCE REGIIED TO ACTIVATE CQI'MOL& SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN B LEVER-OPERATED, F\BH-TTFE
AND ELECTRON! Y CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE EXAMPLES OF ACCEFTABLE DESIGNS. SELF-CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF
PAUCET REMAINS OPEN FOR AT LBAST 12 GECONDB. SEC. IBB2le.

JOILET EACILITIES
1 MULTI-ACCOMMOPATION TOILET FACILITIES SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOUWING: (SEC. iIBB.)

4 CLEAR ACEHEASI.&DFROI‘ITI-EH.OORTOAI-EIGI-"OFTI'ABOVETI-EFLOOR,IUI‘IHINTI-E&ANITART
FACI SIZE TO INSCRIBE A CIRCLE I.UITH&DIMEIER 69 THAN 62", OR A CLEAR SPACE B6° X 62° IN SIZE. OTHER
THANE-EDOORTOTI-IEACCE&&IBLE TER CLOSET COMPARTMENT, A DOOR, IN ANY POSITION, MAY ENCROACH INTO THIS 8PACE BY NOT MORE

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

HIGHEST OPERABLEPART ALL CONTROLS, DISFENSERS, RECEPTACLES ANDO'I'&EROFERABLEEQUFTENFM.BEPLAOEDWITHIN
AT LEAST ONE OF THE REACH RANGES SPECFIED IN SEC HEBS AND 11886, ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION S8YSTEMS RECEFPTACLES
WALLS SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LESS THAN 1B* ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEC. iNB&3

CONTROLS AND OFERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERAELE WiTH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCH
'NIISTING OF THE IIRIGT THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN B .BS. OF FORCE. 8EC. INB64

3. THE CENTER OF THE GRIP OF THE OPERATING HANDLE OR SUITCHES INTENDED TO BE USED B 'I'I-EOCCUPANTG'-'TI-IEROMOR“EAEATO
CONTROL LIGHTING AND RECEFPTACLE OUTLETS, APPLIANCES, OR COOLING, I-EATINGAND\@ITILATING EGUIFMENT, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN

NOR MORE THAN 48 ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WORKING PLATFORM.

4. iF SEATING FOR FERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS ARE PROVIDED AT FIXED TABLES OR COUNTERS, KNEE SPACES AT LEAST 27 HIGH, 20° WIDE AND
19' DEEP $HALL BE PROVIDED. SEC. li22B3

5. HEIGHTS OF WORKSURFACES: THE TOPS OF TABLE AND COUNTERS SHALL BE 28 TO 34° FROM THE FLOOR OR GROUND. SEC. 112284

CBJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALL WiTH THEIR LEADING EDGES BETUEEN 2T° AND 80° AFF. 8HALL PROJECT NO MORE THAN 4' INTO WALKS,
I-IALLQ CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS OR AISLES. SEC. li33B26)

1. THE CENTER OF Flﬁ ALARM INITIATING DEVICES (BOXES) SHalLL BE LOCATED 48' ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE FLOOR WORKING PLATFORM,
GROUND SURFACE OR SIDEWALK.

8. IF EMERGENCY IUAR*IING SYSTEMS ARE E&JI&D TI-EY SHALL ACTIVATE A MBANS OF WARNING TO THE HEARING IMPAIRED. PLASHING viSUAL
WARNING SHALL HAVE A FREGQUENCY 6@ FLASHES PER MINUTE.
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